DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$733.20 Rec:\$35.00

2019-936871

\$768.20 Pgs=4

10/18/2019 03:20 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Heidi Thompson 3788 Zeolite Circle Wellington, NV 89444

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1904875-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-09-002-066

R.P.T.T. \$ 733.20

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Betty Henderson, An Unmarried Woman and Gary F. Kovner, a married man as his sole and separate property, who aquired title as Gary F. Kovner, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Heidi Thompson, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Betty Henderson cutto lyg in for	Gary F. Koyr	er	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss	:	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged sefare r by <u>Betty Henderson and Gary F. Kovner</u>	telon,		4
NOTARY PUBLIC	— ×		
		_ \	
))	`
))	
		///	
	\		
	\ \	V	
)		
\ / /			

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	1		\ \
County of Ventura			\ \
on October 16,2019	before me, Ferri Lea	Deobler, Noto	ry Public
D 4 -		Insert Name and Title of th	e Officer
personally appeared Sary	F. Korner		
	Name(s) of .	Signer(s)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

Signature of Notary Public

OPTI	ONAL
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Bo	irgain, Sale Doed
Document Date: October 16, 201	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 20 as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 31, 1969, in Book 1 of Maps, page 221, as Document No. 44091.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)					
a.	1022-09-002-066						\ \
b.							\ \
C.	***************************************	***************************************		···········			\ \
d.	**************************************	***************************************		·············	/		\ \
							_ \ \
2.	Type of Property:	t. 7	0'				
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. √	Single Fam. Res	1 ' W'		The state of the s	DNAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Boo	***************************************		ge
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		e of Record	ding:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Note	es:		
i.	Other			/	1	\	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Prope	rtv: /	\$	188,000.0	0	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	•	76. 76.	A. 5			
C.	Transfer Tax Value	··,		\ s	188,000.0	0	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\ s =	733.20		
	• •			\ \\	/ = /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		- NDC 275 000 C				
			r NRS 375.090, S	ection		,	
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
_							****
5.	Partial Interest: Percei	_		%		1	
	ndersigned declares an 10, that the information						
	rted by documentation						
	s agree that disallowand						
result	in a penalty of 1,0% of t	he tax du	e plus interest at	1% per mon	th. Pursua		
and S	eller shall be jointly and	severally li	able for any additi	onal amount	owed.	0.00	L
Signat	ture 4			Capacity	<i>f</i>	agu	A
				7 7		- /	
Signat	ure			Capacity	/		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NEORMA	TION	BUY	ER (GRAI	NTEE) INFO	RMATION
	(REQUIRE	D)		/		EQUIRED)	
Print N	lame: Betty Henderson	+ 6 A	est Kovnon	Print Name:	•	•	•
Addre	ss: 1170 Boulde	Vall		Address:		Zeoliti	Lucle
City:	Sur valley		м.	City: Wellin			
State			- Constitution of the Cons	State: NV		1	30000000000000000000000000000000000000
	<u> </u>	7 7			F:	-	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQU	JESTING RECOR	DING (Requ			
Print N	lame: Ticor Title of Nev	ada, Inc.	AC. 120000 - 1000000 - 1000000 - 10000000000	Escrow No.	: 019048	75-020-RLT	
	ss: 1483 US Highway 3		e B				
City, S	State, Zip: Gardnerville,	NV 89410					
-16	AS A PUBLIC	RECOR	THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECO	RDED/MIC	CROFILMED)